

## DHANLAXIMI COTTEX LIMITED

285, PRINCESS STREET, CHATURBHUJ JIVANDAS HOUSE, 2ND FLOOR, MUMBAI - 400 002. PH.: 6622 8050, 2200 8176 / 77, FAX : (91-22) 2208 9558 E-mail :dhancott@hathway.com

Phone: 022-66228050/45 Email JO: -dootex 19870

CIN No: L51100MH1987PLC042280

Date: 20-09-2019

To,

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the aforesaid subject I, Ramautar Jhawar, Managing Director hereby submit disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd (Acquirer)

Ramautar Jhawar

Managing Director (DIN.00002907)

CC

To,

Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited Bhopar Village, Manpada Road, Dombivli (East)- 421 204

Encl. a/a

7	C.I		
Part A- Details	of the Acquisition		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Acquirer:		
(PAC) with the acquirer	Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd		
	PAC:		
	1. Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar		
	2. Mahesh S. Jhawar		
	3. Laxmi M. Jhawar		
	4. Mukul Vinod Jhawar		
	5. Lalit Vinod Jhawar		
	6. Rahul Mahesh Jhawar		
	7. Jhawar Commodities Pvt Ltd		
	8. Vandana Vinod Jhawar 9. Promtech Impex Pvt Ltd		
	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter		
group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	103		
are Listed		BSE	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number sl	% w.r.t. total	re / voting % w.r.t. total diluted
		share / voting	
		capital wherever	share / voting
	and the face	applicable (*)	capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of			
acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying Voting Rights (VRs)	4,285,598	49.94%	49.949
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-			
disposal undertaking / others)	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VRs) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
i) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
ights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,285,598	49.94%	49.94%
Details of acquisition			
) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,142,908	24.97%	24.97%
) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
			0.007
) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
ights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	0	0.00%	0.00%
) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-			
isposal undertaking / others)	0	0.00%	0.00%
) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,142,908	24.97%	24.97%
fter the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs			2117770
f:			
) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	6,428,506	74.91%	74.91%
) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			0.0070
nat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
ghts in the TC (specify holding in each category) after			
cquisition	0	0.00%	0.0004
Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-		0.0070	0.00%
isposal undertaking / others)	0	0.00%	0.000/
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,428,506	74.91%	0.00%
ode of acquisition (e.g. open market /public issue /	0,120,300	74.71%	74.91%
gnts issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer			
ncumbrance, etc.)	Off	-market (inter-se tra	nefar
alient features of the securities acquired including time	OII	ar Net (Inter-se tra	13101)
I redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into			
quity shares, etc.		NA	

Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	19.09.2019 85811000 85811000	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC befor the said acquisition		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	85811000	
Par Par	t B (***)	
Name of the Target Company	Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Vandana Vinod Jhawar	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar	Yes	ADHPJ3090P
Mahesh S. Jhawar	Yes	AEFPJ6178M
Laxmi M. Jhawar	Yes	AABPJ1860C
Mukul Vinod Jhawar	Yes	AABPJ1522H
alit Vinod Jhawar	Yes	AHQPJ4625H
	Yes	AHQPJ8971J
Rahul Mahesh Jhawar	Yes	APRPJ7317P
hawar Commodities Pvt Ltd	Yes	AAACJ8915G
Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd	Yes	AABCD2387H
Promtech Impex Pvt Ltd	Yes	AABCP9515B
For Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd (Acquirer) Ramautar Jhawar- Managing Director (DIN.00002907)		
Place: Mumbai		
Date: 20/09/2019		
lotes:		
*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the lat	test filing done by the	company to the Stock Eychanga under
***) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of sh	and a mo	ompany to the Stock Exchange under